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Florida Pubi c Se!VIoe Commlaalon 
Flaoal Dlvlalon • -
2640 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
TallahUIM, FL 323K-08SO 

DEPOSIT 

D632 " 
Dear Admlnlatrator. 

DATE 

OCT 091997 

lEnclcled pluM find Networld Communicatlona, Inc. ··nne .1nd penalty. 
1Networ1d waa fined for not ftllng their annual report under Oocbt 1171126-
TI, order PSC-117-1188-FOF·Tl. Networld tiled .. ld rtport wMh your olfioe 
on September 23. The annual minimum fee af $60 wu lnchlded with lhot 
!nllng. 

lhe enclosed check for $518.110 aatlafiea the fine of $500 u ordnd In 
the dod<et end Includes S18.SO penalty and inleletl on the 150 minimum. 

~ have dlacussed thtl matter with Chlllea Byrne and Kelty Blegowskland 
Und!MlbUl<f that aubmlulon of thlt fine wiU aatis!y I ll ov!Jtandlng 
requirements 11 lhllllme and dltmill any further edlon to revoke the 
operating aulhorfty of Networld. 

IPieue atamp the encloled copy of lhlllelttr 11 received and return In the 
raetf-eddreaaed ttamped envelope provided. 

Should you have any quatlont regan!lng thla tiling, pte ... contact 
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ORDER NO. PSC-97-1188-FOF-TI 
DOCKET NO. 971125-TI 
PAGE 3 

• 
response period indicated herein in order to determ1ne 1! 
NETWORLD's certificate has been canceled . 

Based on the foreqoinq, it is 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that NETWORLD 
Communications, Inc. must pay the post duo rcqulatory assessment 
fees, statutory penalties, interest charqes, and a S500 fino to the 
Florida Public Service Commission !or failure to comply with 
Section 36~. 336, Florida Statutes, end Rule 25-~. 0161, Florida 
Administrative Code, within five business days from the date this 
Order becomes final. The tine will be t ransmitted to the 
Comptroller for deposit in the State of Florida General Revenue 
fUnd. It is further 

ORDERED that should NETWORl.D Communications , Inc. !ail to 
comply with this Order, NETWORLD Communications, Inc.'s certificate 
shall bo canceled, and t he docket shall be closed. It is Curther 

ORDERED that the cancellation ot the certificate and the 
clooinq of tho docket in no way dimininhes N£fWO~LO Communications, 
Inc. • a obliqation to pay applicable delinquent requlatory 
assessment foes, statutory penalties, and interest charqes. It is 
Curther 

ORDERED that all certificated interexchenqe telecon~un1cat1ons 
providers shall discontinue service to IIETWORLD Communications, 
Inc. upon ver.fication of the cancellation o! the ccrt1!1cate at 
the conclusion of the response period set forth in this Order. It 
1s further 

ORDERED that the prov1sions of thls Ordor, 1ssued as propo5ed 
aqoncy act1on, shall become final and o!fect1ve unless an 
appropriate petition, in tho form p~ovided by Rule 25-22.036, 
Florida Administrative Code, la received by the Director, Division 
o! Records and Reporting, 2540 Shumard Oa k Boulevard, Tallahaasco, 
Florida 32399-0850, by the close of business on the date set !orth 
in tho "Notice of FUrther Proceedinqa or Judicial Review•• attached 
hereto. It is further 



OCT BEl ' 97 0 1•91PM Tt:CMl.OC:JES 1'011 IHC P .3 

-~·,. :- 'l~ c ..., 
..... ~ 
ofc;tMt~"' 

210 H. PlOt A10. 

P.O.o-.2110 

-P.n.Fl 
~ 

Tot 407-1~& 

F•d(f1.70C&1l 

• • .. ;: r •• ·',- r 
'• ' " :' . I 

OcT 9 IU !j f.H 'j l 
October a. 1897 

>U IIIIIt~lhll u 
II AIL HOOh 

Florida Public Service Commlaalon 
Flacal OMIIon 
2640 Shumard Olk Blvd. 
Tallahusee, FL 32389-0850 

DEPOSIT Oo'TE 

D6 S 2 ·~ OCT 099J7 
Dear Admintatrator. 

Encloaed ploeM lind Networ1d Convnunlcatlon•. Inc. 'a fine and penalty. 
Nelwolld Wll lined fo( not ftlfng their annual report under Docket G71125-
TI, order PSC.G7-1188-f0F-TI. Netwotid flied aald report with your ofl1oe 
on Septembtr 23. The annual minimum fee of$® wu Included with that 
llllng. 

The encloled check for $&18.50 aatlaflea the ftne of $600 aa ordered in 
the docket and Includes $18.!50 penalty and lntereat on the S60 minimum. 

I have dl~cuaaed thll matter wtlh Charlet Byrne and Kelly Blegowsld and 
undemand that 111bmlaalon of this fine wm utisf)' all ou!Jtandlng 
requirements .t lhla t!meand dlamlae any further action to reYoke the 
operatlng authority of Networid. 

Pleae ttamp the enclosed copy or th!a letter 11 received and retum In the 
aetr-eddreaaed atamped enve-lope provided. 

Should you have any qUftllon. regarding this ftllng, pte ... contact 

JoycePnrce 
Regulatory Compllanot Con111ttant 
T echnologlea Management. Inc. 
P. 0 . Orner 200 
Winter Pari<, FL 327G0-0200 

Telephone Number: 407-740-8676 
Fax Number: 407-740-0013 

Thank you for your aaalltanoe. 
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